

Adams 1

parsed
WV.

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4970

OFFERED BY MRS. ADAMS OF FLORIDA

Page 7, line 13, insert “religion,” after “geographic location,”.

Page 35, line 12, insert “or tribal coalitions” after “governments”.

Page 37, beginning on line 11, strike “subclause (II)” and all that follows through line 15 and insert “subclause (II), by striking ‘; and’ and inserting a period;”.

Page 39, line 19, insert “representatives of” after “with”.

Page 41, line 8, strike “of subsection (c)(5)” and insert “pursuant to regulations issued under subsection (e)(2)”.

Page 41, line 13, strike the end quotation and semicolon.

Page 41, after line 13, insert the following:

- 1 “(j) REALLOCATION OF FUNDS.—A State may use
- 2 any returned or remaining funds for any authorized pur-
- 3 pose under this part if—

1 “(1) funds from a subgrant awarded under this
2 part are returned to the State; or

3 “(2) the State does not receive sufficient eligi-
4 ble applications to award the full funding within the
5 allocations under subsection (c)(4).”;

Page 50, after line 8, insert the following:

6 “(f) ALLOCATION FOR TRIBAL COALITIONS.—Of the
7 amounts appropriated for purposes of this part for each
8 fiscal year, not less than 5 percent shall be available for
9 grants under section 2001(d) of the Omnibus Crime Con-
10 trol and Safe Streets Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. 3796gg(d)).

Page 50, line 9, strike “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

Page 50, line 11, strike “20 percent” and insert “25
percent”.

Page 55, line 13, strike “appropriate” and insert
“adequate”.

Page 60, line 10, strike “shall remain” and insert
“are authorized to remain”.

Page 69, after line 4, insert the following:

1

1 **SEC. 109. ASSISTANCE TO VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT**
2 **TRAINING PROGRAMS.**

3 Section 40152(c) of the Violence Against Women Act
4 of 1994 (42 U.S.C. 13941(c)) is amended by striking “to
5 carry out this section” and all that follows through the
6 period at the end and inserting “to carry out this section
7 \$5,000,000 for each of fiscal years 2013 through 2017.”.

8 **SEC. 110. CHILD ABUSE TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR JUDI-**
9 **CIAL PERSONNEL AND PRACTITIONERS.**

10 Section 224(a) of the Victims of Child Abuse Act of
11 1990 (42 U.S.C. 13024(a)) is amended by striking
12 “\$2,300,000” and all that follows through the period at
13 the end and inserting “\$2,300,000 for each of fiscal years
14 2013 through 2017.”.

Page 69, line 19, strike at the end “and”.

Page 70, line 2, strike the period at the end and in-
sert “; and”.

Page 70, after line 2, insert the following:

- 15 (3) in paragraph (4)—
16 (A) in the first sentence—
17 (i) by inserting “and territory” after
18 “each State”;
19 (ii) by striking “1.50 percent” and in-
20 serting “0.75 percent”; and

- 1 (iii) by striking “, except that” and all
2 that follows through “of the total appro-
3 priations”; and
4 (B) in the last sentence, by striking “the
5 preceding formula” and inserting “this para-
6 graph”.

Page 74, line 12, insert after the period the following: “In awarding such grants, the Attorney General shall consult with the Secretary of Health and Human Services to ensure that the activities funded under this section are not duplicative with the activities funded under the elder abuse prevention programs of the Department of Health and Human Services.”.

Page 76, line 23, strike at the end “and”.

Page 77, line 2, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 77, after line 2, insert the following:

- 7 (3) in subsection (c), by adding at the end the
8 following new paragraph:
9 “(3) FUNDING FORMULA.—Amounts provided
10 under this section shall be allotted to each State,
11 territory, and the District of Columbia based on
12 population. If the amounts appropriated under para-
13 graph (1) exceed \$48,000,000 in any fiscal year, a

1 minimum allocation of \$150,000 shall be awarded to
2 each State and territory and the District of Colum-
3 bia. Any remaining funds shall be allotted to each
4 State and territory and the District of Columbia
5 based on population.”.

Page 78, line 10, insert “sex trafficking,” before
“population specific services”.

Page 79, lines 18 through 19, strike “middle
schools, high schools,” and insert “secondary or elemen-
tary schools that serve students in any of grades five
through twelve”.

Page 80, line 1, insert “age-appropriate” after “im-
plement”.

Page 80, lines 2 through 3, strike “in middle and
high schools” and insert “in accordance with State law
in secondary or elementary schools that serve students in
any of grades five through twelve”.

Page 80, line 14, strike “scientifically valid” and in-
sert “evidence-based”.

Page 80, line 15, strike “programming” and insert
“programs”.

Page 80, lines 19 through 20, strike “programming”
and insert “programs”.

Page 81, line 17, strike “public” and all that follows “high school” on line 19 and insert “elementary school or secondary school (as such terms are defined in section 9101 of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965), charter school (as defined in section 5210 of such Act), a school that is operated or supported by the Bureau of Indian Education, or a legally operating private school”.

Page 81, line 23, strike “school district” and insert “local educational agency (as defined in section 9101(26) of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965)”.

Page 81, line 24, insert “(as defined in section 101(a) of the Higher Education Act of 1965)” after “higher education”.

Page 83, line 4, at the end strike “and”.

Page 83, line 6, strike “programming” and insert “programs”.

Page 83, line 10, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 83, after line 10, insert the following:

1 “(4) ensure that parents are informed of the
2 programs funded under this program that are being
3 offered at their child’s school.”.

Page 84, lines 11 through 12, strike “SCIENTIF-
ICALLY VALID” and insert “EVIDENCE-BASED”.

Page 84, line 16, strike “scientifically valid” and in-
sert “evidence-based”.

Page 86, line 8, strike “scientifically valid” and in-
sert “evidence-based”.

Page 87, strike lines 9 through 10 and insert the
following:

4 (A) by striking paragraph (3); and

Page 88, strike line 12 and all that follows through
page 94, line 17 (and conform the table of contents ac-
cordingly).

Page 96, line 7, strike “scientifically valid” and in-
sert “evidence-based”.

Page 100, line 10, insert after “procedures that” the
following: “are consistent with the best practices devel-
oped under section 402 of the Violence Against Women
and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005
(42 U.S.C. 280b-4) and”.

Page 132, line 17, insert after “thereof” the following: “, and include such notice in documents required by law to be provided to tenants assisted under a covered housing program”.

Page 132, lines 21 through 22, strike “, together with the form described in subsection (c)(3)(A),”.

Page 133, line 6, insert “and” after “program;”.

Page 133, strike lines 7 through 9.

Page 133, line 10, strike “(D)” and insert “(C)”.

Page 140, line 12, strike at the end “and”.

Page 140, after line 12, insert the following:

1 (C) by striking subsection (f); and

Page 140, line 13, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 143, line 9, strike “adjudicating” and insert “acting on”.

Page 143, line 10, strike “Secretary of Homeland Security” and insert “Attorney General”.

Page 143, line 25, strike “service center” and insert “office”.

Page 144, lines 7 through 8, strike “local service center” and insert “local office”.

Page 145, lines 24 through 25, strike “local service center” and insert “local office”.

Page 149, line 15, strike “local service center” and insert “local office”.

Page 149, lines 22 through 23, strike “local service center” and insert “local office”.

Page 151, lines 14 through 15, strike “local service center” and insert “local office”.

Page 178, lines 16 through 17, insert “, or pursuant to an intergovernmental service agreement with,” after “contract with”.

